
 

 

家長通告 2023-2024/241 

青少年社區活動-「The Year of GO!」(TYoG) 計劃 

敬啟者： 

  本校駐校社工所屬機構「香港基督教女青年會」獲賽馬會慈善信託基金邀請成為營辦機

構，協助推行「The Year of GO!」(TYoG) 計劃。此計劃目的是為 12-17 歲青少年提供有意義

參與社區活動的機會，期望可藉活動讓他們在疫情後重建社交及朋輩網路，以保持正向身心

發展。 

貴子弟可經學校推薦或網站自行登記抽籤以獲取 HK$400 電子探遊券，有關計劃詳情，

可登入計劃網頁(https://www.tyog.hk/zh-hk)。登記探遊券概略如下： 

1. 「GO! Voucher ($400 探遊券)」 

參與計劃的學生可在指定售票平台內使用 GO! Voucher 電子探遊券購買合資格節目

的最少兩張門票(需二人同行)。 

 

a) 經學校推薦 

學生可經學校推薦，名額共50 個。按家長的意願及家庭經濟狀況及特別需要等(如:

領取綜援/全額書簿津貼/半額書簿津貼)作優先推薦，如合資格學生多於名額，將

以抽籤處理。 

 

b) 自行登記抽籤 

  家長可按 貴子弟的出生日期於指定時段內進行登記。日期如下： 

 

出生日期 
1/1/2008 至 

31/12/2009 

1/1/2010 至 

31/12/2012 

1/1/2006 至 

31/12/2007 

第一階段 

登記日期 
- 

30/04/2024 至 

09/05/2024 

15/05/2024 至 

24/05/2024 

第二階段 

登記日期 

30/05/2024 至 

08/06/2024 

14/06/2024 至 

23/06/2024 

29/06/2024 至 

08/07/2024 

第三階段 

登記日期 
14/7/2024 至 23/7/2024 

自行登記 

網址 

            網頁          或      Instagram (IG) 

                        

*備註：抽籤結果公布後， 貴子弟須經女青年會進行身份認證，方可使用探遊券。 

 

2. 「GO! Experience (多元主題活動)」 

學生亦可直接到「GO! Experience (多元主題活動)報名平台：  

挑選自己心儀的興趣小組並按指示報名參加免費體驗手作藝術   

及美食製作等工作坊，名額有限，先到先得。 

 

 

https://www.tyog.hk/zh-hk


 

 

  如對上述計劃有任何查詢，請致電 2461 1555 與黃佩儀主任或學校社工秦嘉琪姑娘聯絡。 

 

  此致 

貴家長 

 

裘錦秋中學(屯門) 

 

 

陳月平校長謹啟 

 

二零二四年五月三日 



 

 

Parents Circular  

2023-2024/241 

Youth Community Activities – “The Year of GO!” Programme 

 

Dear Parents/Guardians, 

 

The Hong Kong Young Women's Christian Association, with whom our school's resident social 

worker is affiliated with, has been invited by the Hong Kong Jockey Club Charities Trust to be the 

implementing organization for "The Year of GO!" (TYoG) program. The purpose of this program is 

to provide meaningful opportunities for young people aged 12-17 to participate in community 

activities, with the aim of rebuilding their social and peer networks and promoting positive physical 

and mental development after the pandemic. 

 

Students can register for a lucky draw through the school's recommendation or self-registration on 

the website to obtain a HK$400 electronic voucher. For more details about the program, please visit 

the program webpage (https://www.tyog.hk/zh-hk). The registration details for the electronic 

voucher are as follows: 

 

1. "GO! Voucher ($400 Electronic Voucher)" 

Participating students can use the GO! Voucher electronic voucher platform to purchase a minimum 

of two eligible program tickets (for two persons) on designated ticketing platforms.  

 

a. School Recommendation 

Students can be recommended by the school and a total of 50 slots are available. Priority will be 

given to parents' preferences, family financial situation, and students special needs (such as 

currently receiving comprehensive social security assistance, full textbook grant, or half textbook 

grant). If the number of eligible students exceeds the available slots, a lucky draw will be 

conducted.  



 

 

 

 

b. Self-registration Lucky Draw 

Parents can register within the designated time period based on their child's date of birth. The dates 

are as follows:    

 

Date of Birth 

1 January 2008 

To  

31 December 2009 

1 January 2010 

To 

31 December 2012 

1 January 2006 

To  

31 December 2007 

First stage 

Registration Date 
- 

30 April 2024 

To 

9 May 2024 

15 May 2024 

To 

24 May 2024 

Second stage 

Registration Date 

30 May 2024 

To 

8 June 2024 

14 June 2024 

To 

23 June 2024 

29 June 2024 

To 

8 July 2024 

Third stage 

Registration Date 
14 July 2024 to 23 July 2024 

Self-registration 

on Website 

           Website        or       Instagram (IG) 

                        

 P.S: After the announcement of the lucky draw results, your child must undergo identity 

verification by the Hong KongYoung Women's Christian Association before being able to use the 

voucher. 

 

2. "GO! Experience (Multi-themed Activities)" 

Students can also directly visit the "GO! Experience (Multi-themed Activities)" registration 

platform and their preferred interest group and follow the instructions to sign up for free 

experiential workshops such as arts and crafts and food preparation workshops. Limited slots are 

available on a first-come, first-served basis.  

 

 

Should you have any enquiries, please contact Ms Wong Pui Yee or our resident 

social worker Ms Chun Ka Ki via 2461 1555. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

Chan Yuet Ping 

Principal 

 


