

Ju Ching Chu Secondary School (Tuen Mun)

地址:香港屯門楊青路 28 號 Address: 28 Yeung Tsing Road, Tuen Mun, Hong Kong 網址 Web site: http://www.jcctm.edu.hk 電話 Tel.:(852)-2461 1555 傳真 Fax:(852)-2464 6161 電郵 E-mail: mail@jcctm.edu.hk

家長通告 2023-2024/241 青少年社區活動-「The Year of GO!」(TYoG) 計劃

敬啟者:

本校駐校社工所屬機構「香港基督教女青年會」獲賽馬會慈善信託基金邀請成為營辦機構,協助推行「The Year of GO!」(TYoG)計劃。此計劃目的是為12-17歲青少年提供有意義參與社區活動的機會,期望可藉活動讓他們在疫情後重建社交及朋輩網路,以保持正向身心發展。

貴子弟可**經學校推薦**或**網站自行登記抽籤**以獲取 HK\$400 電子探遊券,有關計劃詳情,可登入計劃網頁(https://www.tyog.hk/zh-hk)。登記探遊券概略如下:

1. 「GO! Voucher (\$400 探遊券)」

參與計劃的學生可在指定售票平台內使用 GO! Voucher 電子探遊券購買合資格節目的最少兩張門票(需二人同行)。

a) 經學校推薦

學生可經學校推薦,名額共50個。按家長的意願及家庭經濟狀況及特別需要等(如:領取綜援/全額書簿津貼/半額書簿津貼)作優先推薦,如合資格學生多於名額,將以抽籤處理。

b) 自行登記抽籤

家長可按 貴子弟的出生日期於指定時段內進行登記。日期如下:

出生日期	1/1/2008 至	1/1/2010 至	1/1/2006 至	
	31/12/2009	31/12/2012	31/12/2007	
第一階段	-	30/04/2024 至	15/05/2024 至	
登記日期		09/05/2024	24/05/2024	
第二階段	30/05/2024 至	14/06/2024 至	29/06/2024 至	
登記日期	08/06/2024	23/06/2024	08/07/2024	
第三階段 登記日期	14/7/2024 至 23/7/2024			
自行登記 網址	網頁 Part Service Part Service	或 Instagran	n (IG)	

*備註:抽籤結果公布後, 貴子弟須經女青年會進行身份認證,方可使用探遊券。

2. 「GO! Experience (多元主題活動)」

學生亦可直接到「GO! Experience (多元主題活動)報名平台: 挑選自己心儀的興趣小組並按指示報名參加<u>免費</u>體驗手作藝術 及美食製作等工作坊,名額有限,先到先得。





Ju Ching Chu Secondary School (Tuen Mun)

地址:香港屯門楊青路 28 號 Address: 28 Yeung Tsing Road, Tuen Mun, Hong Kong 網址 Web site: http://www.jcctm.edu.hk 電話 Tel.:(852)-2461 1555 傳真 Fax:(852)-2464 6161 電郵 E-mail: mail@jcctm.edu.hk

如對上述計劃有任何查詢,請致電 2461 1555 與黃佩儀主任或學校社工秦嘉琪姑娘聯絡。

此致 貴家長

裘錦秋中學(屯門)

陳月平校長謹啟

二零二四年五月三日



Ju Ching Chu Secondary School (Tuen Mun)

地址:香港屯門楊青路 28 號 Address: 28 Yeung Tsing Road, Tuen Mun, Hong Kong 網址 Web site: http://www.jcctm.edu.hk 電話 Tel.:(852)-2461 1555 傳真 Fax:(852)-2464 6161 電郵 E-mail: mail@jcctm.edu.hk

Parents Circular 2023-2024/241 Youth Community Activities – "The Year of GO!" Programme

Dear Parents/Guardians,

The Hong Kong Young Women's Christian Association, with whom our school's resident social worker is affiliated with, has been invited by the Hong Kong Jockey Club Charities Trust to be the implementing organization for "The Year of GO!" (TYoG) program. The purpose of this program is to provide meaningful opportunities for young people aged 12-17 to participate in community activities, with the aim of rebuilding their social and peer networks and promoting positive physical and mental development after the pandemic.

Students can register for a lucky draw through the school's recommendation or self-registration on the website to obtain a HK\$400 electronic voucher. For more details about the program, please visit the program webpage (https://www.tyog.hk/zh-hk). The registration details for the electronic voucher are as follows:

1. "GO! Voucher (\$400 Electronic Voucher)"

Participating students can use the GO! Voucher electronic voucher platform to purchase a minimum of two eligible program tickets (for two persons) on designated ticketing platforms.

a. School Recommendation

Students can be recommended by the school and a total of 50 slots are available. Priority will be given to parents' preferences, family financial situation, and students special needs (such as currently receiving comprehensive social security assistance, full textbook grant, or half textbook grant). If the number of eligible students exceeds the available slots, a lucky draw will be conducted.



Ju Ching Chu Secondary School (Tuen Mun)

地址:香港屯門楊青路 28 號 Address: 28 Yeung Tsing Road, Tuen Mun, Hong Kong 網址 Web site: http://www.jcctm.edu.hk 電話 Tel.:(852)-2461 1555 傳真 Fax:(852)-2464 6161 電郵 E-mail: mail@jcctm.edu.hk

b. Self-registration Lucky Draw

Parents can register within the designated time period based on their child's date of birth. The dates are as follows:

Date of Birth	1 January 2008	1 January 2010	1 January 2006	
	То	То	То	
	31 December 2009	31 December 2012	31 December 2007	
First stage Registration Date		30 April 2024	15 May 2024	
	-	То	То	
		9 May 2024	24 May 2024	
Second stage Registration Date	30 May 2024	14 June 2024	29 June 2024	
	То	То	То	
	8 June 2024	23 June 2024	8 July 2024	
Third stage	14 July 2024 to 23 July 2024			
Registration Date				
Self-registration on Website	Website	or Instagrar	n (IG)	
	回数終回 ・ 回数数回			
	不够是这一个人,不是是一个人,不是是一个人,不是是一个人,不是是一个人,不是是一个人,不是是一个人,不是是一个人,不是是一个人,不是是一个人,不是是一个人,不			
	92% 72 Y	<u> </u>	W.	
			246	

P.S: After the announcement of the lucky draw results, your child must undergo identity verification by the Hong Kong Young Women's Christian Association before being able to use the voucher.

2. "GO! Experience (Multi-themed Activities)"

Students can also directly visit the "GO! Experience (Multi-themed Activities)" registration platform and their preferred interest group and follow the instructions to sign up for free experiential workshops such as arts and crafts and food preparation workshops. Limited slots are available on a first-come, first-served basis.

Should you have any enquiries, please contact Ms Wong Pui Yee or our resident social worker Ms Chun Ka Ki via 2461 1555.



Yours faithfully,

Chan Yuet Ping Principal